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Local Coalitions
As of March 2023, there are 14 local Coalitions covering 41 of Florida’s 67 counties. Local 
leadership is provided by a lead agency which is required to have at least one Safe Kids 
Coordinator whose position focuses on local activities promoting the prevention of 
unintentional childhood injuries.
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Safe Kids Florida Coalition Contacts
Coalition Coordinator Address Phone Email

Big Bend Paige Stewart Tallahassee Memorial Hospital
1300 Miccosukee Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32308

850-431-4036 Paige.Stewart@tmh.org

Broward Rachele 
Solomon

Memorial Healthcare System
3501 Johnson St. Hollywood, FL 33021

954-265-4022 traumaeducation@mhs.net

Central Florida Blaire Cope WellFlorida Council, Inc.
1785 NW 80th Blvd. Gainesville, FL 32606

352-228-9047 Bcope@wellflorida.org

Greater Tampa Michelle 
Sterling

St. Joseph’s Children’s Wellness & Safety Center
4600 N. Habana Ave Ste 26 Tampa, FL 33614

813-615-0589 
ext. 230

Michelle.Sterling@Baycare.org

Marion Schellsie 
Beaubrun

Marion County Health Dept.
1801 SE 32nd Ave. Ocala, FL 34471

352-644-2751 Schellsie.Beaubrun@flhealth.gov

Miami-Dade Malvina 
Duncan

Nicklaus Children’s Hospital
3100 SW 62nd Ave. Miami, FL 33155

305-666-6511 Malvina.Duncan@Nicklaushealth.org

North Central 
Florida

Erin Peterson WellFlorida Council, Inc.
1785 NW 80th Blvd. Gainesville, FL 32606

352-313-6500 x8038 EPeterson@wellflorida.org

Northeast 
Florida

Jessica
Winberry

PLAYERS Center for Child Health
3563 Phillips Hwy. Bldg. E, Suite 502 Jacksonville, FL 32207

904-202-4318 Jessica.Winberry@bmcjax.com

Orange Carrisa Johns Children’s Safety Village of Central Florida, Inc.
910 Fairville Road Orlando, FL 32808

407-521-4673 Carrisa.Johns@ocfl.net

Palm Beach Kathy Wall Community Partners of South Florida
2001 W. Blue Heron Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404

561-841.3500
ext. 4508

Kwall@cp-cto.org

Southwest 
Florida

Julie Noble Golisano Children’s Hospital of Southwest Florida
9981 S. Health Park Drive Ft. Myers, FL 33908

239-343-5224 Julie.noble@leehealth.org

Suncoast Petra 
Vybiralova

Johns Hopkins All Children’s Hospital
501 Sixth Ave. S. St. Petersburg, FL 33701

727-767-8581 PVybira1@jhmi.edu

Treasure Coast Ronda Cerulli St. Lucie County Health Dept.
5150 Milner Drive Port St. Lucie, FL 34983

772-462-3512 Ronda.Cerulli@flhealth.gov

Volusia/Flagler Cher Philio Halifax Health/Healthy Communities
1688 W. Granada Blvd., Suite C Ormond Beach, FL 32174

386-425-7920 Cher.Philio@halifax.org

Safe Kids Florida TBD Florida Department of Health, Violence& Injury Prevention
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A13 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1721

TBD TBD


